
AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Viet. cap. 38, of the amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be issued
bj the several Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held

during the four weeks ending Saturday the 15th day of August 1846.

Name and Title as set forth in
Licence.

Bank of Scotland <

.Commercial Bank of Scotland

National Bank of Scotland ...

'JJnion Bank of Scotland

Edinburgh and Glasgow Bank

Banking Company in Aberdeen

Aberdeen Town and County )
Banking Company \

North of Scotland Banking )
Company .................. I

Name of the Finn.

The Governor and Company of)
the Bank of Scotland j"

Commercial Bank of Scotland

Edinburgh and Glasgow Bank ...

Banking Company in Aberdeen...

Aberdeen Town and County)

North of Scotland Banking)
•Company I

Head Office or
Principal Place

of Issue.

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Aberdeen

Aberdeen

Circulation
authorized

fey
Certificate.

£.

300485

183000

438024

374880

297024

327223

136657

88467

70133

154319

Average Circulation during four
Weeks ending as above.

£5 and
upwards.

96682

70614

132623

128258

90903

116779

63182

24936

21662

42430

Under £5*

239556

142463

297622

295263

218948

246814

89214

66384

53492

95255

Total.

336238

213077

430245

423521

309852

363593

152396

91320

75154

137685

Average Amount of Coin held during
four Weeks ending as above;

Gold.

126806

72491

128703

112270

46519

81348

33605

22518

10285

12632

Silver.

22908

11942

23666

26410

22950

31321

6976

5799

4944

6900

TotaL

149715

84433

152360

138680

69469

1 12670

40581

28317

15230

19533

09


