3113

AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Vict. cap. 38, of the amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held during the four weeks ending Saturday the 15th day of August 1846.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of the Firm.	Principal Place	Circulation authorized by Certificate.	Average Circulation during four Weeks ending as above.			Average Amount of Coin held during four Weeks ending as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	Gold.	Silver.	Total.
			£.		·				
Bank of Scotland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	300485	9668 <b>2</b>	239556	336238	126806	22908	149715
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	183000	70614	142463	213077	72491	11942	84433
British Linen Company	British Linen Company	Edinburgh	438024	132623	297622	430245	128703	23666	152369
Commercial Bank of Scotland	Commercial Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	374880	128258	295263	423521	112270	26410	138680
National Bank of Scotland	National Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	297024	90903	218948	309852	46519	22950	69469
Union Bank of Scotland	Union Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	327223	116779	246814	363593	81348	31321	112670
Edinburgh and Glasgow Bank	Edinburgh and Glasgow Bank	Edinburgh	136657	63182	89214	152396	33605	6976	40581
Banking Company in Aberdeen	Banking Company in Aberdeen	Aberdeen	88467	<b>2</b> 49 <b>3</b> 6	66384	91320	22518	5799	28317
Aberdeen Town and County Banking Company	Aberdeen Town and County Banking Company	Aberdeen	70133	21662	53492	75154	10285	4944	15230
North of Scotland Banking Company	North of Scotland Banking Company	Aberdeen	154319	42430	95255	137685	12632	6900	19533